2301 S. Capital of Texas Highway,
Bldg. H, Austin, TX 78746
T: (512) 474 9486

ALMANZA, BLACKBURN & DICKIE LLP F: (512) 478 7151
—ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW— W: www.abdlawfirm.com

March 10, 2015

Via Hand-Delivery:

Honorable Members of City Council
City of Austin, City Council

c/o Jannette Goodall, City Clerk

City Hall, 301 West 2" Street, Suite 1120
Austin, Texas 78701

Subject: 3100 Highland Terrace W, Austin, Texas 78731-5321
Property Owner:  Dallas Thompson
COA Permits: 2014-132111PR, 2015-004322BP, 2015-004322DS,

2015-004322DS, 2015-004322EP
Dear Members of the Austin City Council:

I represent Cecil Ruby in the following matter. Pursuant to Section 2-1-121 of the
Land Development Code, enclosed please find Mr. Ruby’s appeal of the decision issued
by Building and Fire Code Board of Appeals on February 25, 2015 regarding the building
permits issued to Dallas Thompson for construction at 3100 Highland Terrace W.,
Austin, Texas 78731.

Also, enclosed for your review is the packet of information distributed to each of
the members of the Building and Fire Code Board of Appeals during the hearing on
February 25"

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions please do
not hesitate to contact me.

NLS/bw
Enclosure



Cc via email:
Julie Brossette Kirby
Board Liaison, Building and Fire Code Board of Appeals

(Julie. Kirby(@austintexas.gov)

Carl Wren (Carl. Wren@austintexas.gov)

Jose G. Roig (Jose.Roig@austintexas.gov)
Tony Hernandez (PDRD) (Tony.Hernandez(@austintexas.gov)

Brent Lloyd (brent.lloyd@austintexas.gov)
John McDonald (John.McDonald@austintexas.gov)
Alan Schumann (centexarch@gmail.com)

Ben Abzug, (via email: beabzug@gmail.com)

Frank Haught (fdhaught@aol.com)

Herman Lamme, (via email: herman.h lamme.nfg@mail. mil)
James Sullivan (jake0845@gmail.com)

Michael Cannatti (mcannatti@hamiltonterrile.com)

Scott Witt (be-Scott. Witt@austintexas.gov)

Colin Newberry (via email: colin@haylegal.com)

Terry Irion (via email: tirion@tirionlaw.com)




